W
A

AIMS

BE

AIMS Finance Committee Meeting Item Cover Letter

Item: AIMS HS Student Government Association

Maurice Williams

Presented By:

Staff Recommendation:

As Extended Contract Extension Agreements are now required for all AIMS staff in order to
receive payment for extra duty services, it is recommended that the finance committee
approve the extended duty agreement for Lai Saechao as the Student Government
Association Advisor.

Committee Approval: FinanceCommittee

Total Associated Cost: N/A

Included in Budget? Yes ©

Funding Source: ESSERIII

Over/Under Budget? Amount Over/Under Budget?
N/A V)
Included in LCAP?  ves (v
Which LCAP?

2022-23 AIMS HS LCAP



Extended Contract Extension Agreement 2022-2023
Student Government Advisor

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT is dated as of August 1st, 2022, by and between
American Indian Model Schools, located at 171 12th street Oakland, CA 94607, and Lai
Saechao.

WHEREAS the parties named entered into an employment agreement for the contracted fiscal
2022-2023 school year.

WHEREAS the parties agree to extend the terms of the original contract and the terms provided
herein.

WHEREAS Lai Saechao. agrees to perform the Student Government Advisor duties.

WHEREAS AIMS agrees to compensate a stipend of $9,000 ($4,500 to be paid in December,
$4,500 to be paid in May).

WHEREAS duties to be provided are the following:

Supervise SGA events

Plan and oversee SGA budget; keep financial records of SGA transactions

Provide SGA leadership training and orientation

Keep attendance records of participants

Schedule and host weekly meetings

Facilitate planning for school-wide events (spirit, scholastic, athletics, fundraising, etc.)

By the mutual agreement and covenants herein, AIMS and Lai Saechao. mutually covenant
and agree as follows.

The parties agree to extend the contract for additional duties that will begin August 1, 2022 and
end in June 2023.

The Extension binds and benefits both parties and successors or assigns.

All other terms and cgnditions of the original contract remain unchanged.
/‘gﬁ«, Pjn\ 1 [22/22

\Emgloyee ; Date !
/V.hf. 22,7 2

Direct Supervisor Date

Superintendent Date

Board President Date




	AIMS HS Student Government Advisor Extended Contract
	Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer

	Item Name: AIMS HS Student Government Association
	Presenter Name: Maurice Williams
	Recomendation: As Extended Contract Extension Agreements are now required for all AIMS staff in order to receive payment for extra duty services, it is recommended that the finance committee approve the extended duty agreement for Lai Saechao as the Student Government Association Advisor.  
	Cost: N/A
	Funding Source: ESSER III
	Amount: 
	LCAP Name: 2022-23 AIMS HS LCAP
	Dropdown8: [ ]
	Dropdown9: [Yes]
	Dropdown11: [Yes]
	Dropdown1: [Finance Committee]
	Dropdown3: [N/A]


